Form PTO-1594	03-28-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce	
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office	
DECORD!	Y	
RECORDE	R NAW WAYN HELD BYNN BLUK PRYN BLUK HAN BLUK WAN BYNN BYNN BAN AFRIKA 🗡	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 101651464 Please record the attached original accommons to the standard commissioner c 101651464		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
	party(ies):	
Instrumentarium Corporation		
Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki	Deio Corporation	
Finland	Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki	
	Finland	
	[] Individual(s) Citizenship	
	[] Association	
[] Individual(s) [] Associ		
[] General Partnership [] Ltd. P		
[X] Corporation - State Finland	[X] Corporation-State Finland	
[] Other	[] Other	
Additional name(s) of convoying as the	ion) If agginned in mot demissible in the W.S.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached? [] Yes [X] No	ies) If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation is	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designation must	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	be a separate document from Assignment)	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of		
[] Other		
Execution Date: February 16, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or registrat	ion number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
<u> </u>		
76/143,709		
76/163,904		
76/163,905		
76/163,906		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Additional numbers accaded: [] les [K] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document		
should be mailed:	1091001001001001.	
	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41) <u>\$115.00</u>	
Joseph D. Kuborn	[X] Enclosed	
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP	[] Authorized to charge to deposit	
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100	8. Deposit account number: 01.2000	
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page	
	if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature:		
	, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Joseph D. Kulm		
Joseph D. Kuborn Name of Person Signing Significant	gnature March 7, 2001 Date	
waite of Ferson Signing Si	gnacare pace	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3		
10001 hamber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
		

03/27/2001 GTON11 00000066 76143709

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION, existing under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki, Finland, has intended to use the four trademarks listed below in commerce and has filed trademark applications for each, now assigned the serial numbers listed below, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Sections 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION is assigning the marks identified below as part of the transfer of the entire business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC §1060;

WHEREAS DEIO CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Kuortaneenkatu 2, FIN-00510 Helsinki, Finland, is owned by INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION and is the successor of the ongoing and existing business of INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the pending intent to use applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION hereby sells, transfers and assigns to DEIO CORPORATION, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for trademark registration, in each case together with the good will symbolized by the mark:

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	
76/143,709	DEIO	
76/163,904	CARING FOR INFORMATION	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0081 76/163,905

MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

Serial No.

Mark

76/163,906

DEIO AND DESIGN

Executed and delivered this / day of February, 2001.

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

INSTRUMENTARIUM CORPORATION

Name: Arto Kontturi Hannu Ahjopalo

Title: Director

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0082